14-0924-PR7
September 24, 2014

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $20,372,389.38 {0 the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $983,046.12 as listed in the attached September Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted o the Board for approval in accordance
with section -7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures invoived in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484

will be used for all Change Orders (September Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



14-0924-PR7

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the I[nspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
Sebastien de Longeaux Barbara Byrd-Bennett
Chief Procurement Officer - Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal forr%v}/

James L. Bebley
General Counsel




14-0924-PR7

€401

EP69TL  OINI'SUOLOVULNOD [0S STA4
8 “qe] 33UBI9S MaU B ap[Ul [jIMm 303(0.d sty3 10§ 3}10m Jo 2d00S SY, agl §10Z ¥10Z/81/8 vroz/e/8  8TI¥CEILY  § ool 2/2006082 YT % fooyos Surdry
"a0rjIns /eale Aejd ajes e aansur 03 sjuswaAcIdurl
A1essanau aale2ad [[im punoJs Aed sy, "qe Jendwod e ppe 0}
sopesddn opewiuesdoaq "swaIsAs [eal3d9}e pue Suiquind ‘Buneay a9y Jo
uonerado UrRIUTEW 03 SIUOWI[R ATessa0au Jieday SISIXS UOHEIJUL L93em
as0ym paypied aq [[1m SJ00L PUE S[[eM J0LI93XD 5,8uIp[ing 8y, ‘Buli00[] 9y}
Jo Ay18a3ur BY3 UlEIULEW 03 PaInbal a1eym pasredal aq [[Im S100]] "SISIXd N -
Jured uyead Jo/pue paSeutep 1a1em ae SaysIuY Juted a1aym sededs : 0LZVZL  “SILVIDOSSY B NASTAIN
L 201350 pue saseds psidnodo JusPNIs U SUOIIBACUSI Sopndul adodsayl, ¥ 0 6 1€ S102 +¥T02/3T/8 vT0Z/8T/L 68'€85°/81'C § ol Z/ISSE087  'N'S ‘NIHOSVd ‘H'd jooyds weysaiy
‘Suip(ing xeuuy Y3 1€ Juauee[dal Jood apLaoid “Bulpimg .
urew 2y e Jredas jodered pue Suyood pajediel 9plaoid L B € ‘T T SILIUD
Surp|ing utew je sqe(s Juraeay Jiedsl 2[NgRsaa A1NIF MOLIBIXY 'L B € NI ‘SHOLIVYLINGD
4 ‘7“1 senue Swip{ing urew 3e sqejs uiaeay treda o[nqnsas AU 01U adgal ST0Z  ¥I0T/0E/TT  v10T/9/8  LO'E9LFOTT § oof 8898087 YATTIN AN [ooyag 318
R 'SUL00ISSE[Y {[€ 10] S)UN 3y MOPULM 126974 zo@%«ﬁmmﬁd
8 Suptaoad apnour [ 0e{oad sty Jo 9d0s Y, 13(01d ALioLLd LowNS agalL S10Z  ¥I0T/1/8  ¥IOT/OE/L 9V'vE0BYE  $ J20f  z/99s908C A4g- TV Jooyog poomuIag
‘goe)Ins/eale Aejd ajes
B aunsul 0] SJuswaA01dull A1esSa09U 2AI80al [[Im punold serd ay, *SUI93ISAS
[esLdafe pue Suiquinid ‘Bunesy sy3 o uoneIado ulejuleW 0} SJUSWI[D
Alessaoau Jreday 'SISIXe UOLBII[UI J9TeM 31aUm paydred aq [[Im sjool
pue s[[em 1011230 s, 3uIp[ing 8y, ‘SuLioo] 9y3 jo Ajiaqul ot UreIuew
03 padinbaa areym paaredal aq [[1m SI00[] 'SISTX juied Surpead a1eym 10
' uonen[yul Jorem £q paSewep aiaym paoe(dal/pairedal ‘paydred aq 1M
saystuy Jured AN[Ioe] ay) ojul [pae.3 Jo yred Krewinad ay3 9ao0adwil 0] seate 08ZVeL INL'SHOLIVILNOD
L Supjted pue sarue urew 3¢ Sutaed sy 0) SuoEAOUSI SOpNPUI oS BYL €T 0 8 0 S102 y102/8T/8  VYIOZ/OE/L S9%10948  § ols] 2/%95908¢ i eli e ! 004§ HB10A(Q
'S[00YDS OJUT SHIOMIBN JO UOHIEDO[S U} YIm
Jurdeay ul S 3A0W SIY], ‘T ISNSny U0 uf aa0W Joj paje[dwiod aq 03 st10M
YL “}10MI5U U3 JO SIBqUISW [[¢ IEPOWIIOIDE 03 PAUBISIP PUE PIVIIRS -
aq [jim Surping eu3 uyim seds y [00Yds YSiy sues) sy} 03 WY.L wo.Ly S LVIDOSSY 8 NASTAIN
8 9# HIOMIBN JO SO JULIND 3Y3 93d0]a1 03 st3efold sy jo ssodmd oy, 0 0 0 8¢ ST0T ¥T0T/ST/8  ¥TOZ/IE/L - 00°000°0€y  $ o0f LY0LOBT 'N'S ‘NIHOSYd ‘Hd YOI STAJ due)
‘(ySiey oid , 7) JIm felonIe ap1aoid ‘paeoq Jajteu -
PUE g.IN JUSIIUTEIUO 912J9U0D 3plaoid ‘[eriajewl aseq Suljoad)] pue aseq
auo3s a1eda.dse sjqesuLiad OLIqe) 2[1x01093 djqeawntad ‘weyshs aSeuresp “sa FSuo%mﬂ_a NASTEIN
6 aoeLIns-qns aptacad ‘qrosdos pue pos Bursixa jo asodsip pue sjeaedxy 9T 0 0 0z ¥102 ¥T0T/ST/8  ¥T0TZ/8T/L 00°0S6'L52 ¢ aid $85£087 N'S‘NFHOSVd Hd  100UJS pue[eAd])
*sjooyos
201 0101 SHIOMIBN JO UOHRIO[2 2Y3 Y3m Burdaa sTasow WYL ‘ST Isndny -
Aq u1 2aoul 10§ pa3ddwIod aq 03 S13H10M BY, H10MI3U S} JO SIequdul (e .
21epowwiodse 03 pausisap pue pajda[es aq [fim Surpiing Ay uryIm aoeds o '
V "Jooyos ySiy 1oudepy deld dnuepedY HIe[) APYIIA 913 03 SWV.L Woly - “SALVIDOSSY % NASTAIN
8 £4# 310MIDN SIDLJO JUSLIND BY} 83eI0[3. 03 S| 30aload siyy jo asodand ay, adlL . §102 ¥10Z/ST/8  PT0T/0E/L 00000005  § 20f 7959082 ‘NS 'NGHOSVAHd  190US YSIH dIerd
Jsneyxa [e1ousd pue ate dn-sXew Paje[at Yim usyain]
ay3 wt pooH T ad4[ e apiaoad puy 1004 PIIY], 913 pUe J00]] PUoddsg
913 “JOLLIOD JSIMULION [9A9] JBMOT {IBULIOD 1S2MUINOS 19AT JOMOT U0
6 Buipying UreJy SY3 W SOOI 19103 MAU apiaoud pue ystjowsp Ap3eidwoed 0 0 91 8 ST0Z  YIOZ/TE/0T  ¥10Z/TT/L  00°000009'T $ o0l 108£087  ANVAWOD®IHDIM  [00UdS Buopng
4am v H Yv
ava
1o3alodd YVIA NOLLITdINOD q1LVA AYMY QOHLINW #
o4 SNOosvAd SHLON ANV 3d0DS LoFfoud NOLLDY "WYIddV TVOSId JALVAIDLLNY  qi¥VMV LIVILNOD LOVHLINOD LOVYLNOD YOLOVULNOD "TO0HDS

¥10z lequisidag
v xipuaddy



14-0924-PR7

‘SUI00ISSE[D MauU g aplaoad [{im jey

g€iot

881224 ONI
L SupjIng [e[Npow Mt & 3pNJIUL [jim 300{01d s1y3 1o y10m Jo 3d0os ay, adglL ST0¢ v10z/Se/8  v10T/8T/L  €1°0Z0°028C $ 20f 7/6%SE08C  ‘NOLLONULSNOD V20 jooyds o3elld
's[req Aenss wouy A11adoad Jusdelpe 19301d
01 papaoad aq [[im 9ousy Furpieu ysawr UojAU ‘A[jeucnIppy ‘sjuewalinbau
Anpqissanoe 10j Juawaaed YN H pue Sunadied jimg [eldiige quawaaed
pue a8eutelp p[oYy 10J [BLIBIBW 3sEq 9)e5aI35E ‘qIND JUSUULRIUOD LN} 3 -
319.10U0 B ‘aanjonyseur ofeuresp aplaoad ‘ferajewt apeddqns o[qeNns 0l “SALYID0SSY 8 NISTAIN
8 uopeARIXa Yiles Gustuased Junsixe saowal o3 s1oafoud sty jo adods syl €1 0 (11 0 ST0Z v10Z/T/6  v¥10T/€T/L  00°000°S6T  $ ool 809v08Z  N'S'NAHISVdHdY 100U N00sAd
L¥692L “ONI ‘SYOLIVILNOD
8 “qe[ 99USIDS MaU & apnoul [[1m 108{oad sty 10J 10m Jo 3d0dS JYL, adL ST0T vI0Z/8T/8  v10Z/0E/L 26'9LS'00%  $ oof 2/£95908¢2 HATTIN ¥ [o0ya§ 3L
'S00YDS 33 OIUL SHIOMIBN JO UOIEIO[RI
ay3 yatm Surdas) Ul ST SAOWIL SIYJ, ‘T ISNBNY UO Ul JAOW 10§ pajajdutod aq -
03 SI3jIoMm Jo 2d0s S '[9AS] UlEW AUISPEIY AIBN[I XIUSOYJ 9U3 03 SWV.L N “SALYIDOSSY 8 NISTHIN
8 wo.y DLOY( O SIOLJO JUALIND 33 EI0f. 03 s 30afod a1py jo asod.and ay, adyl ST0Z ¥10Z/1/6 YIOZ/0E/L 00700009  § 20f £55908Z ‘N'SNIHOSVA ‘Hd  AWPPEOY X[u20yd
100} WAS 18
00| eoe|daa pue ‘spaeog Jax1eWw mau ‘Suitoofy pue Suriso/s|em Sunured © ONI'SHOLOVEINGD
L Surpn[ous UONEAOUA 101193UL Pa3aBiIe} SSRIPPE 07 S13110M Jo 8d0ds Y], agr S10Z ¥102/1/6 ¥10Z/TT/8 00°00000L  § ool £58608Z YITIIN O Awopeay XIusoyd
‘suolepunoj Supjuip a[gissaooe splaoid ‘dund Ieisooq
197eM J1IsawIop Sunsixa adejdal :[edIuRyIB|y ‘67 WOOISSE[) 80U
" 1e ysemads o[qIsseoe apiaold UOBIPPE 6661 OLBIU] WNLIOIPTY
quied pue daad ‘wnrolpny e Suliess S[qissadde pue Yty o8eys ‘sdwed
apiaoad {Areaqy) ye 19daes Jo 4S 00,7 908[da. ‘SWOOISSE ST JO Yord
Ul SUONILD0] 7 ‘SPIROqy[EYD SUMSIX? JOA0 SUDS PAROq Ja3iew mau aplacid
‘SUI00ISSE[ Y-3.1d SUNSIXS Je $191103 3]qIssa0e aplaoad Beusls a|qissadde
ap1aoad (U001 33[101 XISIUN MU 3p1A0Id {SWO0. 19[(0} JUSPNIS JOO PUZ
51eA0USI PUE J08 {S19320] 9]qISSII0E SPNIOUT 03 100 PIE JB SUE( 193I0]
Funsixe Apow ‘sSuied pue s[[em JopLLiod yured Au[iqisseooe dedipuey
' 10§ Sutuado Jo apIs J0PLLI0I 0] SI00P WOO.ISSEID 33ed0[a1 FuIp[ng $T6T
‘10LI97U] ‘UOTIRII[JUI Jo3eM SSaIppe 0] satedar Suryseyy Jool pue Auosew
pa1981e) 9p1Aa0Id IOLIBIXE ‘P[oY JIMI [RIOl1IIE BUNSIXS pUNOIE pUE 03
{[em 93910U0D 3[qIssavoe aplaoad edejns panod pue Jo]4e[d o[gnop mau
[reasur pue juswidinbs Aejd a[qissaooe-uou Sunsixs Ysijowap ‘o8eudis pue LLTVTL NI 'SHOLOVELNGD
L SurdLis ‘Suryeod-1eas yaum saoeds Suppied aqissedde apiscld HIOM 3US agl 5102 ¥TOZ/ST/8  ¥10T/0E/L  SETY8%80T $ 30l 2/5959082 YATTIN Uy [00Y2S 92119d
*SUI00ISSE[D [[E 10) SHUN DY MOPUWM L0062 NI NOILITOWA
8 Surpraoad apnjour [iim 303(0d sty jo adoas sy, 193f01d Aiond Pwums - 6T 0T 0 0 ST02 v10z/8/8  ¥10T/TT/L 0£SS091S § 20f 7/678£08T HOVNOGOW [00Y0S UByRUQ
‘UaY2In] SUIULIEM PUR WOOIYIUN| B 03Ul 7T PUE ZZT SWOOISSE[D NI 'SHOLOVEINGD  ~
8 Bunsixe 1aAU0) ‘FUIP[INg XouUE BUNSXE UL USYHIL SUIULIEM MIU PLAOI] adql Y102 v10Z/1/6 yIOT/VT/L  98'BTEVYL $ ole]| 8761082 TN YA [0043S 233293,0
*A3115€) 83 03 S$8208 -
oreunuesgo.d 3roddns o3 paambai sepesddn yqy pue A1j1ogf 8y 01 qej e 99ZHTL  “SALVIDOSSY 8 NASTAIN
L pue 2ou1os mau & urppe apnioul fjim 3oefo.d sl 10y ytom jo adods YL 9 9 z 2 S102 ¥T0Z/8T/8  ¥10Z/8T/L 9T'8FT'SS¥T § 20( Z/0SSE08Z  'N'S'NEHISVd 'Hd 100Y2§ SOOI
‘ooyds .
U3 JO 9PISYINOS PUE 1SEY ‘YLION U} UO SUSpJED "papnioul A[Iqisssde “sa E_uomwﬁw NESTAIN o0uds
6 pue ‘senjun ‘9feurep ‘sSuysiuany ot ‘sdemyjem ‘punoidfely 8 0 92 0 ¥10Z  t10Z/6T/6  ¥IOT/0E/L 00°000'SSS  $ aig 0559087 "N'S'NEHDSVd Hid U0SIBYIN
*sonss|
[EIUSWILOIIAUS P3IBIDOSSE AUE SE [[oM SE ‘SapN{oul aq [[1m sjududsodu -
yQy paambai apod Sulping "es1ea a31a pue AIeIq] U3} 03Ul WOOISSL[d
[e21d£3 € WOy UOISSIWSUE) PUNOS SSAIPPE Se [[9m S ‘aoeds 1o8.1e| & ojuf
wood [jews auo Jo uoisuedxe ay) st papnjoul A[[EUOLIPPY 'WOOISSE]D B 03Ul
qe 1eIndurod Sunsixs ue FUNISAUOD PUE ‘qB[ e PUR '90USIIS “amdwos -
e Suneatd ‘sepeaddn Aumoas Suipiaoad spnpput [[1s SIYL "SH SPINYON 6STHTL  “SALVIDOSSY 8 NISTAIN
L Je uorsuedxa apead pasodoad e 110ddns o3 sijodford siypjo esodind oy, 2 0 6 €2 ST0Z  ¥T0T/8T/8  vI0T/TT/L  LL09T'E86  $ ole] Z/TE8E087  "N'S'NAHOSVA'Hd  100UdS 3PINYIN
am v H vV
qrva
1odafodd YvdA NOLLITIWOD aLvd quvmy JOHLIN #
Y04 SNOSYIH SILON ANV 3d0DS Loalodd NOLLDV ‘WHIddV TVISId JILVAIDILNY Qdvmy LIVHLNOD LIOVHINOD IOVILNOD YOLOVILNOD "TOOHDS

¥102 Jequisideg

v xipuaddy



14-0924-PR7

g€iog

papiaoagd Suipuny [BUIAIXY 6

saAnRII] ILISI( Jouio 10§ Jioddng 8
£8s12.18 01{0j1104 [BUONEINPY 10F 31oddng "L
soueydwo) yay '9

SpasN [edtueyIa ALy ‘g

SUOIPUC) J0LI3IXY paje.loLsled ‘¥
SUONE[OIA 3p0) 314 °E

aouendwo) apo) 7

A3e8 T
. SU0Sedy
8E€'68E'TLE0T $
o14ed ajqnop (ZT-z) mall aplaod SIMIT
‘sjuewaA0.IdW 93[S SNOBUR[[ISIW pue sjuswasodur |
Apiqisseooe ‘Gupeyans Aeyd feynae pue Juowdiba punoid4erd
mau yim syuswaaoadwr sSeuresp aplaoid ‘saanjonays punodherd )
Junisixe om3 aoejdal pue saowal 03 s1393(oad a3 Jo adoas sy}, :uasuaf
. ‘satedas i 06¥£082 11
Juswdinba pue juswiosed SNOAUL[[IISIW pUE sjuswaAcdwW £)1[1qISSIIIE /477087 “SALVIDOSSY 3 NASTAIN SIMaT
6398 ‘puno.dhed mau e opiaoad oj s1109(oad ay3 jo adods oy, uosILIF  § 0 S 12 S102 ¥T02/1/0T ¥T0Z/8T/L 00°000°SLL aig /8242082 NS ‘NAHISYd ‘Hd /uasuaf /uositiy
211
*qe[ @ouaios Bunsixe ue Surpeaddn STOVZL  “SALVIDOSSY 8 NISTAIN [oouds
8 apnpur [[im 393{01d sy 10j y10m jo adods vy, 108[01d AoLd PWWNS €T 0 ot 4 S10Z  v10%/8T/8  ¥10T/TT/L 9S0V¥8'TLZ  $ ole]| Z/0€8£08Z  'N'S ‘NAHOSVd 'Hd eane ‘presm
"SUIQOISSE[D MAU 9 apraoad [[1m ey 880EZL NI
L BuIp[ing Je[NpoW MaU & apnjoul [[im 303{oad SIy3 10§ 310M JO 2d0as oYL ady ST0Z  vI0T/ST/8  ¥10T/9/8  80'6E8YB0T § oof Z/T08087 ‘NOILONYISNOD VOO  100UdS Buissnid
Jgam v H Yv
qLvda
1odfodd UVIA  NOILLITINOD aLva agvmy JOHLINW #
Y04 SNOSYIH SALON ANV 3d0DS Loalodd NOLLOV 'WMIJAV 1VOSId QILVAIDILNY @dVMY LOVHLNOD LOVYLNOD  LOVHINOD HOLOVILNOD TO0HJS

¥10z lequeydeg
v xipuaddy



14-0924-PR7

60 JONVHO W Moday ‘sieaue Ui pieog ay) o} papodas Bulaq ale pue paroidde usaq saey siaplo sbueyd Buimo(jos ay

orLiL'es iejo] 109loid
. *SjusSWINJ0p
T AN A OV — uoissiwo JOBJUOD B} Ul pPNOUL JOU SEM JIUN SIU | "JUsWwased 84} Ul 900 W00 Ut jiun DY U0l g SUO ppe 0} Jode| pue [elislew spinoid — ¥1/91/20 L/€0/L0
‘ulewsaJ 0} ainjonujselul Jjoa 9 | Bunsixs ayy Jo4 pajjed Ajusyejsiul SUSWINO0P JORIUOD
8¥°G00'L$ 109Dy - JoLg 9L "Jon 80Z PIEPUE]S SO 03 3OA 0| WO} 200 WO0ISSEIO Ul 83138 [2OL]08Je Bulisixe apeiBdn o) 1oge| pue [eusjew apinold — ¥L/0LLO VL/€0/L0
9/0zeLg )
3po7) Uoseay SUORANoSS(J19pI0 ebuey)  dlegddy  91eq ebueyn
%.L¥8L 896I¥GH 89'6.0°L$ € 00°0PE'9e$ "ouf ‘0LjO9[T JopueD
aov-L2¥2e-siog aov ung sioe
jooyas Aiejuswalg ing ueyjeuopr
00°080°€L$ [ejo) 309014
00°080°cl$ SUOHIPUOD palanodsiq "PajIoLa) DIaM Jey) SBUNIXY ([ Ul SJse|jeq Joj S9SN Sul-ul Bulsxe anowsl [[eys.Iojoeniuod  t1/10/20 ¥1/L2/90
16%¥0.L2
3po)) uoseay SuONduUoSS(q PpIQ ebuey) deqddy  9jeq obueyd
%c9ve 00'851°8.% 00'L¥P'GL$ ¥ 00'L1229% 2110913 Aempeolg
917-16192-€L02 9179Ysy €102
[ooysg Atejuawialg Ar 9ysy ¥y JINYUy
£272€0'0G1$ [0 Josfoid
suofIpuo)D "aJn|ie} |euoiiesado [(ng Ul Jo |ie} 0] BuluuiBaq Se psyijuap! auam (G) SAl} [EUCHIPPE UB PIeME JORIIUOD [RISUSL) Jolje pue usy)
121692118 paianoosiq usamiag "ubisep soaloud ay) ojul pajelodiooul pue Juswadeidal Joj pajeuliisap asem Buip|ing youeag au) Je sJUsAUN (F)Jno4  ¥L/8LILO ¥1/0£/90
) A4S
0% 1€ JO JUNoWE 8y} Ul papasu aoualayIp au) Addns 0} J0joe)UOY) [BISUSS) BY) PRJOAIIP L# UNRjing Y001s Ul 4S 096 Sy |ooyos .
3y uswageldal o)1) Buljieo Jo 4S 0011 aunbas sBumesp ubisaq o) Bulieo o} surepad 1senbau abueyo sy Jo Wed puooes sy
‘s|iejep pue uonjoauip Buipinoud paysiignd sem L ula|ing /z Alenige uQ “suopenfal JuswiuIanob 0} LLLIoJUoD
PINOM U2IUM POYISW JuSWSIede SAIO2HS 1S0D IS0 Sy} Joj PRJONPU0d Sem MaIAal Y "sBulfied Jopuuod Ul swead uo Buiooid-aiij
05°62€'2¢$ SUOIIPUOD PaJanodsi(] Aesds sojseqgse punoy 19afosd ay) oy uoiebiisanul [ejuswuolaua Buiobuo ay) € Aieniga4 Uo DO 8ul Jo lerosdde o} enbasgng  #1/84/20 G1/0€/90
§66¥.92 4
3P0y UoSES Y SUOdNdSaQ JopdO obuey) Slegaddy e ebueyn '
%Ye8Z LL'8LE'6L9% 22°2€0'061L$ 4 00°9v¢'625$ 0088y g USSIBIN "N'S ‘usyosed "H
HOW-10292-vL02 HOW UodyANJIIN ¥1.02
|O0U9S U0aYINIIW | uyor
daquinN  J9BJUOD  JUNOWY S19pIO S18pIO Junowry
Od 0% joRIUOY aueyn abueys JoRIU0D
JaquinN 3dy peog ajaeiQ lejoL pasinay lejol JoquinN {eulbuQ daquinp 300foid JOpuap |ooyog

90T JIAYUO IONVHO
LLJo L :abed _ Y1L/LEILO O} pL/L0/LO WO} , weiboud wawoanoidw| [epden

obuel $910A0 feacudde Jepio abueys asay ] sjooyos 211qnd oBearyo

¥102 19quisjdss SdD

vioz/cl/igs :93eq



14-0924-PR7

60 IONVHO W poday ‘sIeaue U] pieog au) 0) palodal Buteq ale pue peroidde usaqg aney siaplio abueys Buimo|o) oyl

"S$)0BI0 BUNSIXD Je YoM plingal pazijeoo| pue Buguiod-3ony (e uons Som
plingaJ sy} anp paiinbas 8q Jobuo| ou [m pue pajaIdLoDd U3ad 10U Sey Jey) adoos JornuoD aseq pejeljsni| sy} sjeul |
82'665'29% SUOIJIPUOD PaIBA0osI(] apIN0Id *,G-9 -/+ UOIJONJISUOD PIJOS O} UMOP %OB)S A3uuiiyD ay) 40 uonoas Jaddn sy) pingss pue saowal o} Buud spinoid

"Alleo1an pue Aleluozioy "D'0 .91 SOl S UIM aUIAM SSIN0 plingay
dn-i0eq NIND .21 3pIAId
"[EAOWIRS MOPUIM INDY 104 9d0OS [BJUWILOIAUS [EDIAA} U)IM MOPUIM POOM SA0WIDY

(4oes 4S 09) SUONEDO| G I ([IU1 HOLg SnoLISY

¥1/G0/L0 y1/€0/L0

$5°966'VE$ SUORIPUOY PRIaA0DsIq 1J0BU00 9SE( B} Ul papnjoul Jou swial Bumol|o} oy} 104 Joge] pue [eusiew spinold — ¥1/ZLIL0 ¥1/80/90
Sv60892
9po ) UosSesy N SuORANSSa BP0 obleyy Jegddy  3jeq sbuey)
%YETL 6G/89'029°11$ §G'2€2°9/2'1$ 43 00°056°€¥£0L$ "0U| ‘UORINIISUOD BuET JoL
HOW-LLEIT-PLOZ HON Hel 10z
jooyas yBiH ye] p1emoH weiliim
20°130'v$ - ejoL Josfoud
“SJUBWINOOP
Z0'L80'%$ | YOV ~ UoIssIWQO 10BJJUOI SU} LIO PALIUAP! JOU I9M Jej} SLUOOJ 0} saunixy Bulisixe 09 [eUOHIPPE Ue Jijouje. 0} JOge| pue [eusiew apinold  ¥1/9L/20 vLIGLIZ0
8891082
3po7) UOSESY SUONANOSe( 19pI0 sbue(y Jjeqjddy  3eq obueyn
%GEECL  69GYE'09% 11°988'/$ Z 76'850'66% ‘00 soueusjule|y Bunubi jepedu|
L-O17-LYESr-£10Z 1917 pleqdny ¢10Z
looyss ybiH preqqny guopins
00'629'9¥$ [e104 J03l0id
Joug “swia)sAs Yids sy poddns 0 sinjonuyselul [2OUI0SI S JO UOKE|[eISUl S} PapNioUl AJUO JOBU0D 9SBq 8y “JIun
00°629'9v$ HOV O/ MOPUIM B 3JepOWIWLOodOe JOUUED JeU} SWIO0ISSE]D Ul SHUN O/ Ws)sAsS Jijds ¥ ||Bisul pug ysiung o) Joge| Pue [eusiew apinold  ¥1/62/20 v1L162/20
¥26ee/2
9pPo UoSEDY SUONduoSe(gIepip sbueyy 3Jeqddy  seq abueyn
%89¥lL 00622 ¥9c$ 00'629'9$ L 00°009°21€$ "0u| ‘OMIO3IT JopueD
aov-LsLors10z aov 1edier 5102
looyas YbiH JadieH
0001'2$ [e101 103[0.d
“Jusjur ubisep feuibiio sy} ansiyoe 0} 9|ge aq
0} 48P0 Ul YoM J0 2d0os sy} asinal 0} panss| sem Lolaxs e ‘Jabeuely ubisag sy} J0 mainal sy juensind “sBumelp ying-se ayy
000LE'CS SUOINPUOY PaJanoasIg U0 UMOUS UBU} JUSJSHIP SBM SWESQ pUOd 3U) JO UOIIINIISUCI 8] JeU] PRUSA0DSIP Sem Jl ‘sliedal 9doos oseq ay) Buleis uodn  ¥1/82/40 1220
0v1EL2 : _
9po ) UOSEdy SUONANOSS(JI8PI0 Sbueyy 3Jeqgddy  3Eeq abuey)
%EY'GL 00°LL2°2V8 00°0LE'C$ I 00°296'71$ "ou| 00 sauor g Aydiniy
UO4-1L0ZE-PL0Z U924 Med Aueqly 102
Jooyog Arejuawa[g Awapesy jesnjnagin iy yied Aueqpy
JBQWINN  JoRJUOD  JUNOWY SA9PI0 S19pI0 junowy
Ood 10% joesuo) abueyn abueyn JoRIUOD
Joquuny 3dy pseog EIRL:ITe] TR PasIAaYy fejol JaquinN lewblIO Jaquunp 399foid dopuap [00Yo2g

9071 J3AYO IDONVHD
LLjoz :abed _ YLILEILO O} 7 L/LO/LO WOl welbold Juswanoidwy [ejden

abueu s3]0A0 [enoldde Jeplo sbueys asay |

vLoc/icLig 9req sjooyag algnd obesiyn

¥10¢ 1equis)desg Sd)



14-0924-PR7

60 3ONVHO W Hodey “slesue Ul pJeog oy} 0} payiodas Buleg ale pue paroidde usaq aaey siapio abueyd Buimoljo syl

AR ZARN iejo oaloud
“JORJIUOD 9SEQ AU} Ui papn[oul Jou sem pue Juabe Huluoissiwwod sy} Ag peysanbal
sr'vee'es 109)1YoIY - Joug semadods SIy| "Z 9 | suey Jolja) pue ¢ g g ‘| sues Alddns o S[oU0D Ojny-1O-PUBH ||BISUl 0} JOUR| PUR [eUSIEW JpIN0Id  ¥L/1L2/L0 SLLLIZL
88d-G2S0-LL 8€186¢¢
3po) uoseay Suonduosa(q Iepip abueyy) seqddy  ajeq ebueyn
%65 L ST9EV'€65°GS ST GEV'Y6ES 9€ 00°000°66L'6$ Auedwog uogonisuo) Aig-ly
a189-12622-2L0C ¥7g uoxia z1oz
|o0yog uoxiqg Jnupy
08'981'ce$ [ejoL 109foid
' ‘PaAIB08I BI8M SPIq
Jajje [un pawiopiad Jou atem Buisinsie) Jamas wIo)s [eul) pue Buluealo Aneay ‘Jayjeam aLj) 0} aN(] "8}eI0U0D 3]qemo)) YIM ||1}
08'981'ce$ SUOIIPUOY) PaIBA0ISI pue edid afewep Bunsixe ded pue sjeneaxs 0} Joge| pue jeusiew apinoid [leys Jojoeauoo ‘adid usyoq Jo Aleroasipayioleng  ¥1L/S0/L0 #1/60/90
8d-G2s0-LL 0620122 .
PO UOSEsy suoiduosaJ 2p10 sbueyD ajeq mm( ajeq mmcmr_o
%S9'L  08°986'09v$ 0e98l'ces 13 00°008°cEY$ SRIel00sSY @ dlgelley
IdN-LOLE2-¥L0Z “1dN Il 9)leseT v1.0Z
joubeyy abenbue ojjege]
(00005°2$) [e3o 1000.d
“Jaimoenuew wa)sAs Bupeuns Aq papuswiLLodal SUORER0| pue Asusnbaly je auop aq |leys Bunse] ‘q
‘abeuresp pue uogdiosqe 3ooys Joy sjuswainbal
oueuLousd pallosds oY) yim s3ldwod 3 WIYUoD 0} palsa) 3 [jeys Wia)sAs Buigens sselb olleyiuAs pajjejsul Apmau ay | e
“OlIgR) 4N pajlelsul Jo Burss) Jonpuod 0} J0ge| pue [eLsjew apiaoid 0} Do)
, ‘spfal syy ulgjuIRW || me1D) Buinoy SdO aul
(007005'2%) pejoalIg JeuUMO se Alessadau Jou sijuawdinba sy “sucesoads ay) Ul Joj pa|jed uswidinbe asueusjulew pioly 84} Joj IPaIo [euslew & spinold  L/0L/L0 ¥1/20/L0
84d-G250-11L 98G.29¢
3pog UosERy sSuonduoss(g Jepip ebueyy)  Segddy  s1eq obueq)
%l6'8  9viey'eses or'Ler'ves ¥ 00°000'¥.2$ 008sY g UISEIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed ‘Hd
TdN-L9bES-YLOT “1dN sswuD ¥1.02
0043 g S3aWLD 7 HIqOY
69'286°L0L$ [0 Josfoid )
'Su01103s 1004 YO8 (g) 821y} ‘Buousy Il Uleyd ([BIsulayeoeidel pue srowsy ‘g
"I0S panowal |1} Yoeg "apelb mojaq
.81 011n0 sdwnjs ay) puub pue apeld 0} $3aJ} SAOWTY "WINISBUWIAS) 8561 B} JO LUOREAIS 15am ay) Buoe $saJ) v snowy ')
18°920'01$ SUORIPUOYD) PaIAA0ISI(] :Jo} Joge| pue [euajew apinald  vL/YL/L0 ¥1/€0/20
S¥60892 _
3p07) uoseay SUONANOSa(] JepI) abuey) 3Seqgddy  81eq abueyd :
%ve'ZL §5/89'029'LL$ 6G2€2'9/2'1$ 4 00°0S6'€PE0LS "0U| ‘uononIIsuoD due AL
. HOW-LLESvLOC O Hel ¥1.02
jooyss yBiH YeL piemoH wel[fim
J3qWINN  J9BJIUOD  Junouny SI8RIO S49pJ0O junowy
Od 109, joenuo) abuey)n abueys JoRIUOD
JaquinN 3dy pseog ajoeI0 |ejoL pasinay fejol laquinN lewBLO Jaquinn jo9foad JOpUap |ooyas
90T ¥IAYO IDONVYHO
LLjo ¢ :abed 5 S»FQB mﬁgﬁ:oko mcoc weibo.d uswanoidw| eliden
. abue sajoAD [eroldde Jeplo abueyo ase
vL0Z/ZLI8 :9eq o] PA0 BBLBUO 8SSUL sjooyog afiqnd obeatys

7102 1aquaidag SdD



14-0924-PR7

60 IONVHO W uodey ‘siealse Ul pJeog ey 0) payodas Buiaq ale pue panrcidde ussq aney siapio abueyd Buimoljos syl

“(uonelado [enuew 4oy Jyels |ooyos Ag pasesel siJoop)

(bg'Z98'cs) HOV — uoissiwQ auoyd-ly mau e A|uo ‘gl | 3inNqisen Je paiinbal Jou ale sJ0jeJado Joop OlNe ‘1JelS [00UIS YYM UoISSNosIp Jad :ipauo e spinald  PLIOLILO Yi1v2/0
"Buipjing UleW B} JO JUI0D JSBBLINOS JY) Je SJlels pue ‘Buipue| ‘dules ajaI1ou0d MOU J0j UOBABOXD
00°2£9'82$ SUONIPLOD PaIenodsiq  Buunp passnodsip 8dods pappe SISIUL *| # O U} 0} AjeJIp Bul| UTRIP USOI] SIN0J-81 % [[B)SUI-8) 0} J0Ge| PUE [BLSIeW SpINald ¥ L/¥2/L0 Y1120

"9pEOE) }SOM BU] U0 SOU0S Paoe|dsIp OM] 9S8l pUB anowsy ¢
"pa|[eIsul 94 0} SAUO)S IS MaU JO Julof peay yoea pue ‘dn-yoeq Auosew sy o} paioyoue ssibue dio paziueneb ppy Z
Z'GY PUE |°GY SI93YS POsING] U0 UMOUS SEaJR 18 Juawiadejdal 8Seq aUO)S JO 9SIN02 1S4l WO |,

cLeez'ers SUORIPUOD palanodsig ‘suolieoiypow adods Buimoj|oy o) Joj J00e| PUe [eusiew spinoid [[eys JojoeNueD  +1/20/L0 1/G1/90
S¥6969¢C
SpoJ iosesy . SUORAIOSSQ JepI0 ebUel) Slegady  3je(q sbueyd
%99'G  00°.62'88¥'G$ 00°268'¢623$ 4% 00°00%'v61'S$ Auedwod uonongsuod Aig-iy
LX3-10922-¥10Z 1x3 uosie) yL0z
jooyos Aiejuawe|J uosies jpysey
00'66€'7L$ [ejoL J09f0ld
"SI0}0RJJU0D
sopeJ} snoueA ainjonnseljut, ay) Ag papircad aq [leys juswdinba walsAs Nids ay 1 “spun mopuwm Dy oyl Buiysiuing Aluo st Sdo
00'66E'7LS - OV — uoIssIwQ “Hun Oy mopum Bunsixe sy} Juswolddns 0) woos BuidA | 18INdwo~g1 € WOCISSE[O Ul popasu sem Jun welsAs iids — ¥1/62/20 ¥1/92/L0
626€€.L2
5po7) uosesy SUONANSSSgJopI0 sbuey)  Slegady  Sie obueq)
%Y0'9  00°LLL'Z5T$ 00'66S'V1$ b 0021L£'8€2$ "ou| ‘0Mj08(3 Jopue)
aov-L¥eor-sLoT aovV pJeqqny 6107
fooyog UBIH pieqqny § uop.ng
v0'8LL'LLS {e101 109foid
00'210'9% souel|dwoD spoD "SJUSLUILIOD NAAQ Jod sBumeip pasinal ay} Uo UMoys Se SINOUEDID pUe WeIpIspun DA [BUORIPPE [[BJSul 0} JOJoenuo)  vL/S0/L0 ¥1/22/90
$0'120'6$ doue|[dwoD 8poD "Jenju00 Bskeq By} 0} 3dods Ppe UDIUM S|Iejap pasiAsl INAAG J2d 103lo.d alejdwod 0} Joge) jeusiew Spinold  #1/S0/L0 YL12¢/90
8dd-G¢S0-L1 $91669C
3pog Uosesy SUONAUOSS( BP0 sbueqy  SEgddy  Seq ebuey)
%889 6.¥89'L06% 6.v89'2¢$ A 00°000'GL¥$ Auedwog uononisuo) Aig-iy
4YN-101£5-€L0Z 4vN 21O €102
[ooyag YBiH uepjodosop 81N BYSMOPOIYS QLB
9.'690'G$ [ejo[ Jodloid
'SQe| JeINduIoo ayj Jo) SHUN Dy UO) Z [EUCHIPPE OM] [[B)SUI 0 JOGE| PUB [BLISJRLI 9PIAGId "HIUN D))y U0} Z 8Uo paubisap Apeale
9.'690°'G$ HOV -~ UoISSIWO 8y} Jusis|ddns 0} HUN Oyy U} Z [BUOIIPPE L. SAJ903) PINOYS PUE Sqejeindwiod 3. 0.z PUe Z0g SWOOI ey} paianodsip semll  #1L/9L/L0 ¥1/60/L0
1€6£€L2 _
Spog Uosesy Suonduoseq epIO sbuey)  SEegddy  Sjeq sbueyd
%B6EL  9L089'tl$ 9.'690'6$ L 00°185'89% "OU| *oL3O8|T Jopue)
) aov-Lsiie-sioz AoV Hsuiwzoy §L0T
Jooyos Awspedy Ajunwiwod HSUIWZOY sajleyn
JAQUWINN  30RIUOD  Junouly S19pI0 s19pIQ junousy
od 109, joeuo) abueyn abueyy jorijuon
Jsquiny 3dy paeog ETRITe) lejoL pas|Aay leloL J3quinN leuibloQ JaguinN jo9fold JOpUdN |ooyoss
9071 Jd3JHO FAONVHO
LLjoy :abed ‘ YL/LEILO O}y L/LOJLO WOl welbo.d s wanoidwy [euden
vL0Z/ZLI8 :8ed sbuel s810A0 [enoidde Jap.o abueyo asay |

s|ooysg 21iqnd obeaiyo

10z 1aquiajdag SdD



14-0924-PR7

80 IONVHD W Moday ‘sieaue Uy pleog sy} o} papodal Buieq e pue paroidde uaaq aney siaplo abueys Buimoloy auL

GG'¥68'.$ 1e10] 198foid
‘lood 8y} Jo apis }se3 oy} Buole we)sAs mau sy} 0} uolels |Ind wuee sui Buisixa
GG'¥58°/$ HOVY — UoIssIWQO u-a1} 0} buuim 4 mau apinold ‘[ood Bunsixa ul Joop e ubis }ixe Aousbiswa pue uonels nd ulee au e apinold oli0joeluo)  ¥1/62/20 ¥LISLIYO
84d-22.0-60 69890€Z
P00 UOSEsy SUoRAUoSo(1 JopIO abuey) deqgddy  9eq obueyn
%YL'S G8'10Tver'ves G8'LOv'e6L 1S 09 00°008'0£2'c2$ ‘00 uonoNISUOD Japalig
diS-18¢9%-2L0e dIS 9A1eD 7102
) 100yog ybi Areyijiiy toased
(z1'529'v%) felo] 108loid
"uo spuey 19y} 106 pinoo wes)
ubisap sy} 1ey) sbumelp 3saq sy} uo paseq sem ubisep sy -odid pasodoud sy} 0 SWOS 10} pasU BU) BuneuIle JSeM JaUuN)
Ul a1} Alejiues e U) pajinsal Jey) UoHNios e pulj 0} OV Ul UIM PS)JOM JOJORIUOD 3| “JSIXD 0} JOU PauILLIBISP Sem A[jewnn
(21'629'Y%) - SUOIIPUOD) Palanoasi(l ey} Aemjiey ay} jo pua }ses sy} je suj Buisixa ue 0} Josuuod o} sBuimesp sy} uo pajesipul sem adid Aejues pasodoidayy  v1/82/20 ¥1/02/20
1L08¥69¢2
3p07) Uosesy SUONJNSSS( 1opIO abueyy  Jegddy  3leq obueyd
%SL'S  ¥6°096L£9% ¥6°096'0£$ 9 00°000'109$ Auedwod uononnsuo Aig-Iy
HVO-Le06v-¥L0C  WVD 990 apisyinos ¥1.02
Awopesy Jeuonednasp apisynosg
L¥'689°002$ [e10] 109f0.d

*JOO]} MBU |[2}SU] 0] JOPIO Uil JUSWIUIBJUOD [BJUSWIUGCIIAUS JOPUN PAAOLLISL 8 0} spasu

9/°810'2€$ SUOIIPUOD) PaIA0DsI( B|1,6%,6 9 L. JuauAepapun Buisixe su} Jopun i NOY PRISA0DSIP sem )i ‘Juawsdeidai 1o} o) Bunsixe auj jo jerowai uodn ¥1/9L/20 Y1120/20
"paleoIpUl YoM 8d0oos 919]dwioD 0} SJoLOUE (89S SSS|UIE)S LM Paj[ejsui-ad
puUE PIAOLLSI SHUN SUOJS PUE ‘puly Ul pajonssuodal 3d ish Aluosew dn-yoeg ‘Justuyoeje s|gelja] ou sy JSOW PUB ‘9$00)
aJe AUBW ‘SIOYOUR YIM paj[elsul JoU U ‘UleLal 0} pa[npayos ‘|lem aU) JO 0.} 3} UO Slejyse auojsawi "UoHIpuod Jood ul g

85°66.'69% NG - JouT 0} punoy sem dn-yoeq %ouq Buisixe sy} ‘Buipjing UleL SU JO 159M B} 0} 4001 asnoy Iajog au} jo Buidoo auoys ayy Bumowal uodn  #L/01L/20 ¥1/9L190
‘ysem-oke a|qiSSOL SABY 0} UOHEIS MO, Buidid

pue ‘ubis ,asn-Ul-se9),, ‘U0HING JO-INYS T ‘SAIBA PIOUS|OS Pajeinosse S} Yim Buofe ‘swoolsse|o soualas AYY.INIWITI wol -

00°000'02$ pajoalIg JouMQ PRJeUILIS Usa( SARY S|ge) LOIISUOWBp Sl 1B S}aLiN} SBS) "0LE# WOO0Y 92ua19g Ul UONE)S S Jayors} mau au) 0) suoisinal adoog  #1/92/L0 YL/¥2/90
L6'6EZVS pajoalg JoumO “2doos Jad Bunuied pue yojed Joj Mo||e 0} SLUODISSE|D (7 UL SISSO0 WOJ) S[eLalewl 1§ $400q Jo abeio)s pue [encwsy  vLIPL/L0 ¥1/L0/20
“SJUSWINOOP JOBUOD S} Ul PSPN|DUI JOU SEM UoljeIpalual
82'€05'1$ D3N -O%3 3y "Buguied jo 9doos JOBLUOD DSE( J0j MO|[2 0} §L | PUB L0} SWOOJ Ul UOlBIpsWa) [BJUSWIUOIIAUS JO} JOCE| [eLSjeW JpInold  7L/SL/L0 ¥1/20/20
S76969¢ :
5po7) UoSesy SUOANOSa(]JopIQ) obueyy ode(ady agqobueyy
%99'G  00°.62'881'G$ 00'.68'€62$ L 00°00%'¥61°G$ Auedwog uogonysuo) Aig-iy
. 1X3-10922-¥102 1X3 uosie) yL0g
[ooyag Asejuswa|] uosien [ayoey
JoGWINN  30BIUOY  Junowy S1apIQ0 s19pI0 junowy
od 10 9%, jornUOY abBueyy abueyn joe1U0YH
Jaquny 3dy pseog TR o) |ejoy  pasiAsy lejoL JaquinN reulBLIO Jaquinp jo8foud A0pudp Jooyas

9071 d3AYUO FONVHO
LLiog :abed YL/LEILO O} ¥ L/L0/L0 WY weJBoi4 uswanoidw jelden

obue. s3]0A0 fenocldde Japio abueyo asay |

vL0Z/ZLI8 :3)ed s|ooyas a1gqnd obesiyn

10z 19quia)dos Sd)



60 FONVHO W uoday

*sieale ul preog sy 0) palodad Buiaq ase pue paroidde usaqg aaey siepio sbBueyd BuImo||o) dY1

14-0924-PR7

§6°090°62%$ [ejo) Josfoid
‘S|eLdlew 9s9U) J0J Joge| pue [BLISJRW 10} JOUMO 0} #PSI0 8pIAold “0'SY 19oys
uo pue sue|d u) siejep pue $8J0U YdJe| ANJes pue anpayds Joop salou [[e paebaisiq "sioop G 18 alempiey Ajnaas pue subis
00'525°L$) pajoauIq JBuUMQ \0. 204} 9 ancwiar 0} 10j0RRUOY 9d09s 108loud WioJ) panoWRl USS] Sey alempiey yole| AJINJas JOop |e ‘isenbal jaumo Jod  ¥1L/GLIL0 ¥LIG0/L0
*Buipiing Jo Ja1} ylou je adoos Josfoid yojew 0} sisLLRI Mau Uo sybisy
Buipueq psonpas pue Yy Jnpe o} pasies ‘sutejuno Bumuup Jybiey [enp jo sies uonippe ¢ Buioeidal Joy Buioud spircid o)
J0JoRIUOY "SaNSS| 9oueuUBiulew 0} snp adoos 1osfoud Jo uojod se paoe|da. aq Os|e SUIBIUNO) BuuLp 0 Ja1) YINos Jey) 1senbal
67'G65C1S Isanbay jooyos jediouud pue JsauIBus [00UDS SBUIY JO SI00|) 8.4} (|2 18 SURIUNOY BUINULP O Yueq yuou ay) Buioeidel sepnjoul adoas 19olold  ¥1/0L/L0 Y¥1/60/20
0€'919'v$ 1senbay jooyog "HNo2 |leq)axseq WAB Jo Jsjuso te ofoj oiydesb spinoid  ¥1/0L/L0 71I80/L0
6£'002°01% 18eNnbsy [00YoS "WINISeUWAB sy} ul sjpued dLige) 8s00| alaype-al 0} pue ‘sjaued olsnooe Bunsixe Je BuISed Wy mau dpInold  PLISZ/L0 1/60/20
‘Buidid seb Bunsixe szin Apadoid 0} UOIBUUOD PUE JoKRINBR J0} Joge| PUB [BLSIEW SPINDIH *SJUSWINIOP JING-SE [BUIBLO
8v'226% YOV —uoIssiIWQ  uo pajeoipul se Bulp|ing ay) ul pa)sixe azis Jadoud jo Alddns seb anssald Winpaw e Jey) psullLRep SBM Ji uononnsuod Buung  ¥1/1Z/20 LU0
‘Aonuns ayis
[2OfUBYOSN {[IH WOJ} PBUIBIGO SUOHEOIIEID JO YNSSI SIE SUDISIARI [eUld *S9ouBMO|je JORIUCD [2uIBLIO B} pucksq pue snode aJe
$)S00 [euOIIpPR &Y | “BuIp|iNg UIYIM SHUN [BIOASS 0] SJSJ|0JJUOD PUR SIOSUDS JO LORIpPE Sk {jam se ‘iedas Buiinbal spun joexs
62°162'1$ BBYIO ajeolpul sBuimesp pasinal ‘paiiedas sq o1 juatudinbs jo uoredo| pue Aijuenb Joj ssouemo|ie papinold edoos 10eau0o euiBu)  ¥L/0L/20 1/50/20
€160042
3poD Uoseay SUondiIosSs(Jopip sbueyy Seqddy  seq abuey)
%.8'€ 19961°22L'e$ 19'899'8¢€1$ 6 00'88%'€85'c$ $91eI00SSY B s|qeley
dSO-LLLL-PLOZ dSO sewy $1.02
100Y40g 9PPIIN Sawy
00'605'9$ [ejol yos(oid
. ‘Buidid Bunsixs Jayjo wolj uoRINIISIo Ue 0} anNp UOKRI0|
00012'¢$ HOV — uoIssiwgO paubisap oy ul ps|[eIsul 8¢ JoU PINOD SAjeA DU “dAJeA Aem ¢ pauueld e Jo uoneoo| auy sbueyd 0} 10ge| PUB [eUSieW spInold  ¥1/91/L0 YLISLILO
U2 8Ul pue pIgg 8y} usamisq
00'662Z'L$ pajoalg JaumQO Buipiing ay3 4o} Anaas JubiuIano apircid ‘AlfeUoIPPY "UMOPINYS [EDLI08]S BU) JO UOIEINP 94} J04Jolessusb AA 000L B apInold  7L/9L/L0 LISLIL0
8008992
3po7) uoseay SUONdUoSS(JapI0 abtey) 3Jeqgaddy  3eq abueyn
%E9Y  00°€59'496$ 00'€59°2y$ S 00000°2Z6$ 20SSY R USSBIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "Hd
diS-iLL6ve-v102 dis uuad ¥.0z
1004yog uudd wel|jipy
00'220'$ [ejo] 109l0ud
3|NQIISaA Je INpuoo pue Bulm pajeloosse pue sjusuodwod
00°220'23% J09MYOUY - 10153 Ae|ioue pajeroosse ‘ajeid ysnd Jolsiul ‘@oimap Jojelado Joop Jemod ay) Buneiep Joj [esodold Jpeso e spinoid |leys.Joeiuo)  ¥1/08/20 71I61IE0
8v6291¢ ‘
3p07) uoseay SUONAuOSS(J I9pI0) sbuey) Jeqaddy  e(] sbuey) .
%60°G  CTLYBOVSY'ELS 2L9/£'169% 8¢ 0081€°€08°2L$ uoloNIsuoY sueT Jajh L
UDOIN-L0552-1102 YHOW UOP20i1s LL0Z
[ooyosg uopo03lg ydesop
JAQWINN  JoeJjU0D  Junoiny S19pIQ SI9pIO unowy
Od 109, joesuOD abueyy abueysn JoRU0D
Jaquinp jdy pieog a)oRIO lelol pasiAay lejol Jaquiny lewBuO 1oquuny 3oefold lopuap |00Y2g

9071 d43A™UO FIONVHO

:obey
:9jeq

11309
vi02/ieciL/8

PLILE/LO 0Ly L/LO/LO WOl
abued s3940 [enoudde Japlo ebueyo asay

1102 1oquia)dag

wesboud wawaaoiduw] jeyden
sjooyasg al|qnd obeaiyo

Sd)



14-0924-PR7

60 IONVHO W Modey

‘slgalie uj pieog ay) o} papodal Bulag ase pue parosdde usaq erey siepio ebueyo BuImo|o) skl

00'¥85°01L$ [ejol yoafoud
"sdoup Bunisixa Je uoeuIus) Joy Buuim ejep pue [eoLooe |nd-a4 pue
‘skemaoel JINPUCD MeU Pling ‘Seale 109]9s Je plowalm pajabie} ysijowsp ‘Bum Bunsxs snowal 0) QL) “9doss s eluwns siy)
00'¥85°0L$ SUOIPUOD PRIBR0DSIA Ul )iing Bufaq SaINSO[DUS IYOS |lemAIp UM J0113U0d 8pod Buipjing e pajeniul Z10Z 1SNBNY Ul pals|dwion YIom 3IoMBU S 11 SdD  Y1/8Z/L0 yL/0L/E0
6dd-s2¥0-¢cl JASSINANA
Spoy uoseay SUONIDSS(q 18pI0 ebueyy  3fegddy  SeQq abueyn
%EL'C  002S6'L6L'ES 00'25.'99% Le 00'00Z°LEL'eS 00 uoljoniisuod uewspullg
HOIN-12262-210C UON Aeuny Z1L0Z
%E%mo«. abenfue Aeunpy diud
00°€EL'SELS [e10] 309[04d
00'60.°2$ SUOIJIPUOY) PaJanoasig "0IpNis 80UBp U Pajonuisucd 8q 0} Buiuado Aemicop mau mojje 0} UoisInal palinbal uonIPUoD pasenodsia  ¥L/ZLIL0 ¥1/20/20
00'969'L$ SUOIJIPUOY) PaISA0DSI(] "88N LLI0O M3U JOJ JOO|§ Y10M3 0} S19]10} Bunsixe jo jercwial paiinbal UORIPUOD PaIsnodsiq  ¥L/9LILO ¥1/60/20
00'%50'0L% - SUOIIPUOY) PaIan0dsI(] “Juswisoe(do. pue [eaowad salinbal gejs J00j} 9)810U00 Jood JO UORIPUOD palsnoasiq  ¥1/£2/.0 ¥#1/20/20
00'9¥5'c$ YOV — uoIssiwg "0ZZ WooJ 8ja|duwiod 0} J0JORIU0D JO} LoD PRIINbal pue Josjiyole Aq pepinoid Jou sielep usiuld — L/ZL/L0 ¥1/60/L0
-9doos joejU02 aseq 8)19[dwoo 0} papssu sI pue adoos
00'18L°L$ JOV— UOISSIWO  9SBq BUj Ul PRISAOD JOU SBM YIOM SIU L "\0ZZ PUB 0ZZ SWOOJ Ut PSIEI0] IOM[IW [BUOIIPPE SACWSI O Joge| Pue [eUSjew spinold  ¥L/EZ/L0 ¥1/60/L0
‘woos abe|
00'819'6$ SUONIPUOD Palenodsiq] MU Joj Joo[} [9A8] Spiraid 0} uonesyipow palinbal sWoo. pjo om) Usamiaq SUORIPUOD JOO|J-Nns [enbaun JO UORIPUOD PaIonodsiq  vLbLILO ¥1/12/90
00°000'021$ SUOIIPUOY palanodsig "3)IS U0 SUOIIIPUOD PAIdN0ISIP POAISS0 SIamaS Jo Juswpedaq obeolyd jo Al Joye palinbal juswaoejdal pue siledsy  ¥1/21/.0 ¥1/20/20
JUBHNSUOD [BJUSLLILOUAUS JO UOIOSIIP
0081£'2$ SUOIHPUOD) palanodsi|g Jad uoiensdeaus [euolippe pasinbal pue sojsagse paulejuod jel Jaded JuswAel-iopun BULIOO) JO UONIPUOS PAJSA0SI]  ¥1/9L/L0 ¥1/60/L0
(00'686'1$) pepalig Jsumo "31qeldaode sem UoNIpUOD Jool} Bunsx3 “Junowe (|gws Buwieds. Ajuo pue ajl sinqisan Buinowiss Jou oy Ipa1)  1/€2/L0 YLIGLILO
8dd-62s0-L1L $61869¢
Spoouosesy SUONduoSa I8pip) abueyy Ieqddy  3e(q ebuey)
%S9C  00'vry'GrE QLS 00 vy LEvs 6¢ 00'000'¥26'S1$ 208y B USSIEIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "H4
dSO-12ive-vi0Z dsoonehese v1.0z
jooyog anefeje] o uear
LE81¥'6$ [e10] 108f01d
‘saokeds pajoedu sy}
/£81¥'6% 1093IYDIY - JOLIT Joj [euoljouny Jou a1e suoleoo] psubisep AlleulBlo “suoiieso|mopuwm ajeudosdde aiow 0} s}UN Dy mopuwm pasodoud ajesoley  ¥L/9LILO ¥1/£0/20
824282 _
3po7) uoSeoy SuonpduoSS(j PpIQ SbuBy) JE.gddy  JEQ sbueyn '
%G8 LE'60C'OPLS LE8LY'GS 3 001680V 1S “OU| ‘OM}OR[Fropue)
) aov-12852-6102 aoyv amoIS GL0T
|o0Yy2g amo}g Jaydoag JaLlieH
JaquinN  joelqjuo)  junouny sI3pIQ S18pI0 junoury
Od 40% joesuo) abueyn aflueyn oReU0D
Jaquunp 3dy pieog a|oeI0 |eloL pasiAdy |lejol laquinN leuwiBuQ JoquinN joafoig 10pusp |jooy2g

9071 ¥30H0 IONVHO

LLjo L :abed . YLILE/L0 O} L/LO/LO WOl welbold juswenoidw] jeuden

v102/cL/8 :9jed

abued sa|0A0 [enocidde Japlo abueyo 9say | sjooyas 211qnd obeoaryo

¥102 Jaquisjdag SdD



14-0924-PR7

60 JONVHO W Modoy ‘slealle Ui pieog sy} 0} papodal Buleq ale pue parocidde useq eaey siap.o abueyd Buimo||o) oy L

v0'L6L‘LS HOV — UoIssiwQ "siojetousb wes)s s|geladou) Buisixe ay) owsp 0} Jode] pue jeuayew Joj Buioud apinoid o)lojornuos  L/OL/L0 ¥LI¥2/90

87°958% SUOIHIPUOD) PaJBA0ISId 'GZ¥ % 91.Z SWooJ Ul spieogeyo Bunsixe puiyaq ease yojed jjem ul pieoq winsdAB jueisisal osnge Jo Jake| auo Jo uoneeisul ¥ 1/0E/L0 ¥1/82/L0
"2doos 10B1JU0D 3SE] U} Ul PaAOLLRI sem ey aoeds Buiieaw

£€'08Z'9¢$ paloalIJg IBUMQO  [BUOIIPPE J0J JUNOIOE 0} PaaAU0D Buaq ale saoeds 9say L YOOy ® 90 'ON WO0ISSE|D SJeAouUal 0} JOGR| pUB [BLISBW 3pinold  #L/9L/L0 YLISLILO

0102692
3poD uoseay suonduosa JoplQ sbueyy 3Jeqddy 9 ebueyn
%.IGL  T9BYO'ELS'ELS 29'8¥0'602$ €l 00°000'¥0£'cL$ Auedwod B b
dIS-LL¥9t-v 102 dis Aqey IV ¥1L0z
' looyog ybiH Agqey v
9z'2€T0LS [ejo[ 108f0.d

91'162°1$ HOVY — UoISSIWO "SJUSWINDOP 10BUOD 8Y} Ul PSPN{DUI JOU SBM INg palinbal s1 jey) 1os alempiey [eUOHIPPE J0} [BLBJRW PUB JOge| SpIncld . ¥L/SZ/L0 YLI¥2/20

00°021'2% HOV — UoISSIWQO *2doos Juswalede ay; Aq pajoeduli alam Jey) siequisll [99]s uo Suioosd aall 104 Joge| [eUsleWw spinold  Y1/SZ/20 YLIv2IL0

0L'128'9% : HOV — uoIssiwuQ "2doos juswsjeqe ay} jo Yed se panowal Buiaq si uoleinsu buidid ayy assym palinbe se uonensul Buidid spinold  ¥1/82/L0 LIve/L0

G/681.¢2
3poH uoseoy SUONON0Sa( Jopi0 obueyy 3eqddy  9jeq obueq)
%E8’ L  92'2€0'695$ CIAAANES € 00°008'855$ S$9JeI00SSY B S|qeley
UYO-LLLOTPLOT UV Med epAH 10T
Awepeay J0aled yied opAH
09'268'e$ [ejo1 108f04d

‘[pued Jey) Ut s}IN2J10 aleds YBnous Jou a.le a1y} INg Wood 8y} Ul jpued
oA 802/0Z 1 Bunsixs Jayjoue siaiay ] “SINoAD AQZ ) Jo) joued Buljooo/Bunesy syl asn 0} 8|qe aq 0} 2JIM Jeinau g/ e ui |ind o}

28'86L'1$ SUORIPUOD PRJSACOSI]  PSdU [[IM.IOJOBIUOD S | "aJIM [AJNSU B INOUNM paj[elsul sem [eued [eoLiosje Buljooo/Buesy Bunsixe auj Jey) pausncosip semll  L/12/L0 ¥1/81120
“panowas aq uoleoo| [eued [eulbuo ay} o} Buum N0 Youeld (e pue ge|s Joojs sy} je pedded pue psuopueqe aq

06°908'2$ MOV — UOISSIWQ [fBYs J00}} 9y} Ul Jopasy [eulBlo 8y "Uolieso| |ued mau B 0} PROUJSAC Japas) [e01]108]8 MaUl B |[2)sUl 0} JOGE| PUe [euslew apinold  ¥1L/0L/L0 ¥1/50/L0

10}0B1U0D Ag paj[elsul ‘panddns Jsumo 4000 swi] Gz# way (g

Jojoenjuod Aq pajelsul ‘paiiddns Joumo -1}S00q Jajem OM09[T (gZ# Wiy (¢

pajjeisul pue poijddns JojoeijuoD -sejqe) Usig vzZza Wey (g

Jojoenuod Ag pajelsul ‘palddns Jaumo -3jge) YIom 'S'S GLE WSy (Z

J1ojoeljuod Aq pajjeisul ‘palddns Jaumo -ajge} uaudinba 'S L L# W) (1

:Bumo|jo) se pasinal ale suoneolisads pue sbumelp uo

(82°2L0'2%) pa3oallQg JBUMO swa) a|npay2g Juawdinbg pakay ‘mojeq pajsi| sBuiysitiny pue juswidinbs geT Areuiing ay} Buiseyoind st Amus yoiymesney  ¥1/12/L0 YLILLILO
"SpJeod UlRIP YIm juIs uiseq a]dL) Jsquunu [9PoW pue Janjoenueul JUaJaip e 0} vd a.nixy Buiquinid
pue pJseoq Buiddoyd e ym sjuIs uIseq sjqnop e 0} uiseq adu) B Wouj Zd 2.nixy Buiquinid asiney "sBumeIp au} Uo paleoipul se

91'9¢e"1$ 1senbay |00UDS  UOM [BDLID9IR pue Buiguinid PIJRIO0SSE PUB IDXELU 891 PUB MUIS doWw M3U 8} JO SUOEO0| 8Y) 8sInal ‘T | 0/SdD Aq paisenbal sy #1/91/20 7LIELIL0
6€.9892 ,
3P0, uoseay SUonduoseq ;opI ebuey) degddy  Sleq abueyd
%c0C 097268'8r$ 09'268'8% 14 00°000°0t¥$ Auedwo) B Wb
UVYO-L0L6Y-7L0C Uy weyels v1.02

1aueq Buulel] weyeis) ey
laquin  JOBRJUOD  JUNOUNY sJapIO S19PI0 yunowry
Od 109, joelu0D abBueysn abueyn joeljuon

Jaquny 1dy pieog s[oeIO lelol  pIsIAGY lejol, JaquinN feuibLoO Jaqunn 3oefoid 10pUI/ |ooYyog

9071 HIAHO IONVHO
LLjog :abed A YL/LEILO O pL/LOJLO WO} welboud uswanoidw| [eyded

abuel s3940 |enoudde Jopio abueyo asay | sjooyas 2119nd obesiyo

7102 1aquivldog Sd)

v1L02/2L/8 :9)eq



14-0924-PR7

60 FONVHO W wodey

‘sieedle Ul pJeog aU) o} paliodal Buleq ale pue parosdde ussq saey s1aplo BuUBYD BuIMO|I0) BY L

¥6'¥50'2$ [ej0 josfoud
“saunix1y Wb Mau 8y} 0} J08ULOD
¥6'750'2$ SUONIPUOD PaIBA0TSIQ 0} LOYS 00} sI Buim Bunisixe syl a1oUm SLUOOISSE[D 831U} Ul Bulim JInoJIo Yyoueiq mau yim Buum unoao youelq Buisixe asejdsy  #1/82/.0 ¥1/92/20
L0L6LLC
3p07) UOSeay SUONAIOSa(jJopI) obueyn 3Jegddy  Sjeq sbueyd
%021 v69leeLl$ ¥6'¥60°Z$ 3 0029L°LLLS "0U| “SI0J0BIU0D B[N "HM
1-O17-L¥00¢-€L02 1-917 31030 €102
t Jooyss jeroadg alolajuoy SISO
9z eL0'LLS [ejoL 308f0id
‘UleuLISiem 8 palanoosip e osie pue adid uoli }ses gL
8G'6E6°/$ SUORIPUOD) PBIBAGISIJ  PRISAODSIP 8Y) Lieauad Jomas Syl uni 0} A1essaoau SISIY | |4 UISeq ydJed Jo UaAUI ISeT AU} Jomo| 0} 0ge| pue [eUsjew spinold  ~ ¥1/50/20 ¥1/12/90
89°L.¥'€$ SUOHIPUOD paIsncasIg “Jll4 0Bq 0} BUOIS £ 9SN puE SBUM 8J2I0UCD PIISA0ISIP (|8 DAOWIDI 0} [BLISJEW PUR JOQe| 8pIN0ld  ¥1/S0/L0 v1//2/90
9769692
3p00) uoseay SuondudsSagJeplQ 9buel) SlEqddy  9e(q sbueyn
%95} 02GLLV06'L$ 0z°6.1'62$ 4 00°000°6/8'1$ Auedwo) B b
4vN-18091-€10T 4vN SHaueid gLoz
jooyasg uQ wwo daid ysal aues) | preyory
69'€05'86% [e101 J0slosd
6£'695% 1senbay |0oouos 1L/0€/L0 ¥1/82/.0
: "alempJey paioads an1a3a) 0} PIINPaYDS JOOP JOURIXA Jje e (*ou| ‘sjonpold Alungsg
(89°56L°L$) pajoalIg JsumQ Ag painioejnuew se) alempuey Jeq yoje| AJndas JOOp JOLRIXS [[BISU 0} JOGR| pUe [eLijel Joy Ipalo apiroid 0}1J0)0BNU0Y)  #LIOLILO YLIvLILO
‘aseyo Buidid e ybno.y) unu aq ueo Buidid seb mau jeuy) os (Bulied 0} o0} WO}
$5°961°2$ SUOHIPUOD PaIBAADSIA  ,0-FL Pue opim Z xoldde) |lem Ises Bupsixe Jo uoljoas e uo Juied paseq pes| Jo JUsWSlede |ejusuuoAuT apinoid 0}10j0RIU0D  $L/LLILO LIvLIZ0
(sbuyieo
SOY00°0v$ SUOI)IPUOD paIsnodsIq ur) saquieyd wnusjd Bunsixs au} Ul LoljeNSu; SOISSUSE SU} j0 JUSWISIEJR [jusluU0IIAUS JO} Joqe| pue [Buajew Joy Bunld  1/0S/L0 ¥1/81/190
‘Bupooyy 1A MeU |essu (g
“Joopgns ul sjuiof sjaisin ie yoled ('z
"SJausise) 100 anisaype Ym Jooans Bupsixe umop malos pue aj1} ooy Bunsixe aroway (L
) 4 IR OFLL 38800 pue vy L ’
01°229'9% SUORIPUOD Pa12A0DSIQ 30O ‘AL L#INBA YL L# 90O UBIN ‘Y9l |# Bunesy ‘91 |# SWwool ul 9dods Bumo|[o} 8y} JoJ JOGe| pue [BUSJRW 8piold  PL/SH/L0 ¥1/60/20
*$J9]10q panoWwl
mou pue Buiisixa sy} Jo Jybiam auy) Joy poddns [euonippe apiaoid 0} Aem B Se Paj|RISUL SEM 8}aiouco SIUE JRUl PaUILLISIOP Sem
y'110'9% SUOHIPUOD PaIsnr0dsiq  HIMSIAI [INJONUIS JS)JY "POJBD0| SJoM SIIJI0] Plo S} a1sum ge|s Builsixe ay} Jopun paJanodsip sem Joddns 8jaiouas [eUoppY  1/12/20 ¥1L/L0/20
0102692 ,
3po7) uosesy SUONAUOSe JopIO obUEy) g ddy e sbuey) '
%LGL  Z98K0'CLSELS 29'810'602$ €l 00°000'¥0e'cL$ Auedwod g Jubin
diS-LLPor-vi0T dIS Aqey Iv ¥102
[ooysg ybiy Aqey v
JquINN  JoBIJUOD  JUNOWY SI3PIO s19pIQ junowy
Od 10 % joes3u0n abBueyn abueyn JoeIuOD
Jagquinp 1dy paeog ?JorIO |ejol,  pasiAsy l1ejol, JaquinN lewiBLo Jaquunp jo9foid Jopusp |ooyos

9071 H3A™O FONVHD
LLioe :abed YL/LE/L0 O} L/ 0/LO WO} weibo.d wawsaoidw) |eyden
vLOZ/ZLIE :oled abue. $9j0A2 |encidde sap.o sbueys asay | s]00Y2g 21[qng 0BeaIyD

7102 1oquisidag SdD



14-0924-PR7

60 IONVHO W podey ‘sleale Ul pieog ay) 0} papodal Buieq aie pue peaocidde ussaq saey steplo abueyo Buimo|os sy

000€L$ jejol Joslold
000¢L$ pajoald JeumMO "seJawed Ad-LO0EIN Sixy 0) pabueyo aq o} ale sesowed JQ0SIN SKV IIe Ajundsg R Aljes Sdoded  #L/ET/LO ¥1/22/L0
1880v.2
Spo) UoSesy SUoRdIOSaBpI0 sbueys  Jegady  ie( ebueyd
%EE0  05°L0v'6ES 00'0€1$ L 05°2L2'688 SUOIEDIUNWIIOY Buledl9)
O3S-LLLPZT-GL0T DTS Med POOMION G102
Jooyog Alejuswid)g yied POOMION
00'%00'2$ [ejo] Joafoid
‘U apinaid S40 Buiney Jjo pesjsul pieoq 9jbuls oy} aseyaind
00'¥00'Z$ pajoalq eumO 0} s1.1op.Jo abueyo sy ‘2doas aseq iy} Jo Med se ||e1sul 0} sem dH4 Jey) spleog w& JO9UO Sl pieoq Lews abuis Syl vL/ZL/ILO v1IGL/L0
8dd-6250-1| 209692

3P0 Uoseoy SUONONOSa(] JBpI0 abueyy 3deqddy  9yeq obueyy

%S0 00400°9.5% 00'700'2$ I 00'000'725$ 208SY R USSIBIN “N'S ‘Usydsed ‘H
HOILSE9Z-Y102 "OI ApoeN #1.0Z
jooyasg ApojaAl aAdIABURY
oog6ls - [ejoy Josfoid
00'661$ pajoRIIQ JBUMO "seswed Ad-L00EN SIXy 0} pabueyo aq 0} aie sesalred L00EIA SXY (12 Aunosg R ABeS Sdd Jod  vL/0LILO0 ¥1120/20
¥2L0vL2
8pog Uosesy SUORAIOSS(] JopIp sbuBq)  Segady  Sjeq sbuey)
%8E'0  0G°+90'25$ 00'66L$ } 05'698°15$ SUOHEDIUNWILLOD SUIResIS)
038-19¢52-6102 03S SPIPIYS §1.02
Jooyag Asejuawa|g sp|alys sawep
00'661$ [ejoL yoofo.id
oo.mm_.w pajoalIg JeumO ‘selswed Ad-L00CIN SIXy O} me:mco 2( 0] ale selawed JO0EN SXY |8 b_k_:omm b bmu:ww SdD Jed vLI0LILO vLI€0/L0
qTLovLe
3p07) UosESy SUondposs( epIo dbuey)  SEegaddy 3 sbueyd
%YS0  06'8.p'9E$ 00'G61$ 4 05'€82'95$ SUOHEOIUNWILIOY BuljesID
038-18562-5102 23S No2IRL 6102
|o0Yy2S 1o2je] [9ouely
$6°129'6$ [e10]. osfoid
"'SdD 40§ UOIN|OS BAIBYS JSOO BJOW B U) PB)INSaJ Ul-a13 8} Joj Bunnos pasiaal Siy L Muls uiseq dow 0zzella) MaU e j[elsul
¥6°129'G$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBN0SIg pue ule.p Jooy} Jooj} Bunsixa 8y} 0jul UleJp J00j) Mau 1) “yuls uiseq dow 6zzews) Bulsixe owep o) Jode| pue [eudjew spinold — 71/82/L0 7iveIL0
2£60892 _
BP0 U0SES Suonduoseq PpIQ abley)  Slegddy  Sjeq sbuety
%P0 vlLTy'iTy'es ¥1'229'82% € 00°008'86£'c$ "0 U0joNLsuU0Y Jajpaliy
, dIS-1£P9T-V1L0T dIS UM 102
UM H piemp3
JaguINN  JoeaUe)  junoury Si9pi0 sI9pIQ Junouwry
Od 409, 1oRIUOD abueyn afiueyn joeluon
Jaquinp 3dy paeog ajoelQ lejoL pasiAay lejoy JaquinN leuibuo Jaquinp 393load I0pUsA 100yog

. 90T H3AYUO IADNVHO
LLJo oL :abed YLILEILO O} L/LO/LO WOk welbold jusweanocidw| [eyded

abuel sa19A0 jenoudde Japio abueyo osay |

viociciie :3jeq sjooyog 2ijqnd obeoiysn

10Z J9quia)dog Sd)



14-0924-PR7

60 FIONVHO W Wodey

‘s1eale Ul pleog au) 0} padodas Buieg ase pue pencidde usaq aaey siapro abueyo Buimolioy YL

ZL'9v0'c86$

pouad slyj} 10} s1opiQ abueys jejol

00°59% Jejo Josloid
00'69% paosulqg Jsumo "SeJsLIeD Ad-LO0EIN SIXY 0} paBueyo aq 0} aJe sesowed 00SIN SXY (e Ajunosg p Alles Sdo od  vL/ZLL0 ¥L/0L/L0
9880122
SpoD UoSesy SUONAIOS3(JopIO ebueqy  Slegddy  Sfeq sbueto
%bPi'0  05°€60°8V$ 00'G9$ 3 05'820'8v$ SUOHEDILNWILIOT aUljeaid)
03S-10€€2-5L02 038 AnieD GLOZ
jooyosg Anseny p uyor
00'69% fejoL yosfoid
0069% pajoall] JsumO "SRISWED Ad-/00EIN SIXy 0} pabueyo ag o} ale selswed JQOEIN SXY |18 Alundas p Alejes sdD od  v1IEZ/L0 ¥1/02/20
82.0%.2 ,
3P0 UoSEsy Suondpose(JepiO sbuey)  Slegaddy  S)eq obueyd
%610 05256°'€eS 00'59$ 3 05°/88'c€$ suolediUNWIWOY aulljeald
0d8-191€2-6102 JdS upomsuied G102
[ooyss yomsuied g sewep
JAQWINN  JoBAUOD  Junowy SJ9PIO sI9pJO unowry
od 109, joeUOD abueyn afueyn joRI13U0D
JaquinpN 3dy pieog ajoeID lejoL pasiaAay lelo), JaquinN lewibLO Jaquinp jyoaloid 10puap |ooyog

901 ¥3AHO FIONVHI

ILioil

:obey

v102/2L/I8 :9)ed

YL/LE/L0 O3 L/1L0/L0 WOy
obue. 91940 [enosdde Japio abueys asay |

¥10¢ 1aquisydag

welboud juswanoidwy jeuden
sjooyag 2f|qnd obediyd

Sd)



